Design specifications
Custom MOV design for high energy
handling in Category C locations
Thermally protected MOVs
External parallel connected for mounting
next to electrical gear
Diagnostic monitoring specifications
Green LEDs per phase
Audible alarm
Form C dry contact, 240V, 5A
Product specifications
General specifications
Maximum surge current rating range Standard - 130kA per phase
UL Type designation SPD Type 1
UL 1449 & CSA C22.2 No. 269
I-nominal rating
20kA
UL 1449 & CSA C22.2 No. 269
short circuit current rating
200kA
Repetitive impulse 5,000 hits
Response time < 1/2 ns
Physical specifications
Humidity range 0-95% non-condensing
Operating frequency 50-60Hz
Operating temperature -35°C to +85°C
Dimensions in inches (mm) 5.02” (128) x 2.93” (74) x 3.25” (83)
Weight 1 lbs (454 g)
Typical connection 18” #12 AWG (pre-wired pig tails)
Enclosure NEMA 4X Polycarbonate
For ExtErnal MountinG
tPS4 09 Surge
Protection Devices
siemens.ca/powerdistribution
Model number Catalog logic
TPS4 09 SPD for External Mounting
General Suppressor Series
Wiring Configurations
Hot (BLK)
Hot (BLK)
Ground (GRN)
Neutral (WHT)
V
V
Split
2 Hots, 1Neu, 1 Grnd
Phase A (BLK)
Phase B (BLK)
Phase C (BLK)
Ground (GRN)
Neutral (WHT)
C
V
N
BA
WYE
3 Hots, 1 Neu, 1 Grnd
Phase A (BLK)
Phase B (BLK)
Phase C (BLK)
Ground (GRN)
V
Delta & HRG WYE
3 Hots, 1 Grnd
Hot (BLK)
Ground (GRN)
Neutral (WHT)
V
Single Pole
1 Hot, 1 Neu, 1 Grnd
D = Dry
Contact &
Audible Alarm
(Standard)
13 = 130 kA per phase
Available for field retrofit in P1 panels.
When an option is not selected, include a zero (0) in the field.
A = 120/240 V, 1Ø, 3W
B  = 120/240 V, 3Ø, 4W
C = 120/208 V, 3Ø, 4W
W = 220/127 V, 3Ø, 4W
Voltage Code Surge Current (kA)
Catalog No. TPS4 09
D = 240 V, 3Ø, 3W